

Ü

SLP(C)No. 13732 OF 2003  
ITEM No.29

Court No.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13732/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in CMA 211/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. ELIYAS GNANPRAKASH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T.AMAL PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naibam N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The notice shall indicate that the impugned  
order may be set aside and the case may be remanded  
to the High Court for disposal by a considered order  
on merits.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master