

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13732/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in CMA(NPD) No. 211/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. ELIYAS GNANPRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.AMAL PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. (SCLSC) (NP)

Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Joy Basu, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

Mr.S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks and is granted fo

ur

weeks' time to take steps to serve respondent No.1 afresh.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master